February 8, 1980 Street Naming and House Numbering System

WHEREAS, the Adams County Commissioners have requested all municipalities in the County to support and participate in an effort to complete a County-wide Street Naming and House Numbering System, and

WHEREAS, the Adams County Commissioners have determine that he System shall be prepared and an updating procedure devised all at County expense, and

WHEREAS, the Mt. Joy Township Supervisors recognize the benefits provided by a County-wide Street Naming and House Numbering System, and

WHEREAS, the County Commissioners have given assurance that all existing street names and house numbers will remain the same, insofar as reasonable,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Mount Joy Township Supervisors agree to cooperate with the County and participate in the preparation of a County-wide Street Naming and House Numbering System and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon completion of the System, the Mt. Joy Township Supervisors will encourage all residents and businesses located within the Township to display the assigned numbers in the manner prescribed.

(Signed and Sealed)